

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division Office of Negros Oriental

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 703 , s. 2022

VIRTUAL CONFERENCE WITH THE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION (PRC) ON CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT (CPD) UPDATES AND RENEWAL PROCESS FLOW

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, CID and SGOD Education Program Supervisors/Division Coordinators Public Schools District Supervisors/ District In-Charge Elementary & Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- In reference with the communications sent by the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) on PRC ID Renewal and Continuing Professional Development (CPD), the Human Resource Development Section (HRDS) will conduct a Virtual Conference with the Representatives from the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) on Continuing Professional Development (CPD) Updates and Renewal Process Flow on September 13, 2022 at 1:00-4:00 pm via the MS Teams platform.
- 2. Participants of the said activity will be the Public Schools District Supervisors (PSDSs), District In-Charge (DICs), ALL School Heads and District Learning and Development (L and D) coordinators.
- 3. District Learning and Development (L and D) coordinators who are handling classes on the said schedule, are requested to make arrangements with their school heads to ensure that classes will not be disrupted.
- 4. Link will be shared thru the Public Schools District Supervisors/District In-Charge.
- 5. For assistance, you may contact Ms. Iryll/ Dr. Geraldine through (035) 225-6180.
- 6. For the information and guidance of all concerned.



SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent Office of the Schools Division Superintendent



SPP/JMA-MKP-NLR/SGOD/R

B SEP LULZ